Data Sheet
October 1997
JC050H, JC075H, JC100H Power Modules:
dc-dc Converters; 18 to 36 Vdc Input, 24 Vdc Output; 50 W to 100 W
 The JC050H, JC075H, JC100H Power Modules use advanced
surface-mount technology and deliver high-quality, efficient,
and compact dc-dc conversion.
Applications

Dimensions are in millimeters and (inches).
8-1190 (C)
Ordering Information
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote On/
Off Logic
Device
Code
Comcode
28 V 24.0 V 50 W negative JC050H1 108080979
28 V 24.0 V 75 W negative JC075H1 TBD
28 V 24.0 V 100 W negative JC100H1 107437543
28 V 24.0 V 50 W positive JC050H 108080953
28 V 24.0 V 75 W positive JC075H TBD
28 V 24.0 V 100 W positive JC100H 107309981
10.16
(0.400)
10.16
(0.400)
12.7 (0.50)
48.3 (1.90)
48.26
(1.900)
4.8
(0.19)
MOUNTING INSERTS
MODULE OUTLINE
5.1 (0.20)
57.9 (2.28) MAX
17.78
(0.700)
25.40
(1.000)
35.56
(1.400)
25.40
(1.000)
50.8
(2.00)
35.56
(1.400)
61.0
(2.40)
MAX
–SEN
TRIM
+SEN
CASE
ON/OFF
VI (+) VO (+)
VO (–)VI (–)
Optional Features
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes
shown in Title 4. The suffixes follow the last letter of the
device code and are placed in descending order. For
example, the device codes for a JC100H module with
the following options are shown below:
Positive logic JC100H
Negative logic JC100H1
Positive logic and 2.79 mm leads JC100H8
Negative logic and 2.79 mm leads JC100H81
Negative logic and 3.68 mm leads JC100H61
Table 4. Module Options and Suffixes
Option Suffix
Short lead 2.79 mm (0.110 in.) 8
Short lead 3.68 mm (0.145 in.) 6